From

S.S.Gautam
Deputy Registrar(M)
High Court of Judiciature at
Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge;

Barabanki.

No. 12192/IV-3661/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: 26-68-2014

Sub: Submission of Property statement by Smt. Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate, Barabanki.

Sir.

With reference to endt. No.881/I dated 5.7.2014 on the above subject, I have to say that Smt. Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate, Barabanki may be informed that as per circular letter No.16/IV-h-16/Admin.(A) dated 13.5.04. Property statement have to be submitted at the time of entering the Service and there after at the interval of two financial years i.e. in every third financial year and thus she has to submit her property statement of at the time of entering into Judicial Service also to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken I the matter. Reasons for delay in Submitting present Statements should also be clarified. Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar(M)

No. 12133/IV-3661/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: 26-68-2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Smt. Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate, Barabanki.

Deputy Registrar(M)

D-R(M)

12.8.14

13.08.1Y

श्वेता श्रीवास्तव, न्यायिक मजिस्ट्रेट, न्यायालय सं0 27, बाराबंकी।

सेवा में, माननीय महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय. इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा,

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश. बाराबंकी।

विषय: वर्ष 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013 एवं 2013-2014 में धारित की गयी चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण।

महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है मेरे द्वारा नियम 24(3) उठप्र0 सरकारी सेवक (आचरण) नियमावली 1956 तथा 425 जनरल रूल सिविल, 1957 के अन्तर्गत उपरोक्त विषयक धारित की गयी चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद द्वारा जारी परिपन्न सं.16/4-एच-16/एडमिन (ए.) दिनांक 13 मई, 2004 के अनुपालन में निर्धारित प्रारूप पर इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न करके माननीय महोदय की सेवा में सादर अवलोकनार्थ प्रेषित किया जा रहा है।

सादर,

भवदीया,

दिनांकः 05.07.201

Showdas? (श्वेता श्रीवास्तव). चायिक्याचेकिएहेर्ट्ये agistrate न्यायालय सं6027, <sup>No. -27 burabanki</sup>

संलग्नकः वर्ष 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013 एवं 2013-2014 में धारित की गयी चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण पत्र।

081/I Dated 05.7.2014 FORWARDED with a book DISTRICT JUDGE BARABANKI 5.7.14

#### SPECIMEN PROFORMA SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-2010



Name designation and initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs.10,000/-)	Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calendar year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, Details on NBC, KVP, IVP & etc. taken shares, units and other Nos. of in investment etc. along with of the Band A/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	with its amount, istallments Name	from salary and other sources, if any with details of
Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki, 16.05.2009	1. Shri Gaurav Srivastava (Husband), 38 years 2. Km. Siddhi Srivastava (daughter), 06 years	Shri Gaurav Srivastava, Regional Manager in India Bulls Housing Finance Ltd. Rs.732300/- per annum	Rs. 2,00,000/- and silver approx Rs. 10,000/- since before joining of service.  Note- Received by me at the time of marriage before joining.  Car Hyundai Santro Zip Plus	1. Syndicate Bank A/c No. 88682180023060 in Mathura Balance as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 37471/-  2. SBI A/c No. 20019772183 in Lucknow Balance as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 1021/-  3. Husband 's Account HDFC A/c No. 03261140002105 in	2. NSC dt. 31.03.2010 Rs.8,000/-	NIL	Annual gross i scome from salary Rs.2,28,407/-  deduction GPF 1200/- GIS 22000/- LIC 8000/- Income from other source Rs. 732300/-Per Annum Husband's Salary

Jadicial Magistrate Court No -27 bandunki

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2009-2010

er(: 1	18
--------	----

											·		•
*	No.	Name	Appointment	•	La	and held ir		. A	rea in sq. feet	Acquired or Ancestral	Annula revenue assessed	Estimated value	Remarks
				Distric	ct	Parg	ana				•	· -	•
l		2		4	/	5		. 6		7	8	9	10
	NIL	Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki,			NIL		NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	One Plot Area 1865 Sq. Feet at Haridwar (U.K.) Value Rs.:1,00,000/- held by Husband Sri Gaurav Srivastava.  Note- Purchased by husband before marriage and my joining of service.

Judicio Cogistrate
Court No -27 Barabanki

# Reg. 118

# SPECIMEN PROFORMA SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-2011

Name designation and initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	acquired/held in each calender	Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calendar year and	Details of PPF, FDR, Details of loan, advance NBC, KVP, IVP & etc. taken with its amount shares, units and other Nos. of installments Name investment etc. alongwith of the Bank, Institution etc. A/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	trom salary and other sources, if any with details of
Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki, 16.05.2009	1. Shri Gaurav Srivastava (Husband), 38 years 2. Km. Siddhi Srivastava (daughter), 06 years	Shri Gaurav Srivastava, Regional Manager in India Bulls Housing Finance Ltd. Rs. 884000/- per annum	Rs. 2,00,000/- and silver approx Rs. 10,000/- since before joining of service.  Note- Received by me at the time of marriage before joining.  Car Hyundai Santro Zip Plus Model 2002, Registration No. DL4CP-7320	1. Syndicate Bank A/c No. 88682180023060 in Mathura Balance as on 31.03.2011 Rs. 147451.86  2. Husband 's Account HDFC A/c No. 03261140002105 in Saharanpur Balance as on 31.03.2011 Rs. 72216/- 3. Joint Account with	2. NSC dt. 31.03.2010 Rs.8,000/-  3. Mutual Fund of HDFC dt. 03.03.2011 Rs.60,000/-  Note- All invesiments out of saving of self.	Annual gross income from salary Rs.424344/-  deduction Pension Scheme 60557/- Income Tax 10430/- Insurance Policy 1440/-  Income from other source Rs. 884000/- Per Annum Husband's Salary

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-2011

No.	Name	Appointment	La	nd held in	Area in sq. feet	Acquired or Ancestral	Annula revenue assessed	Estimated value	Remarks
			District	Pargana	•	-	•		
	2	. 3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
NIL	Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki,	On 16.05.2009 Joined as Add. Civil Judge (J.D.) Mathura	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL :	NIL	One Plot Area 1865 Sq. Feet at Haridwar (U.K.) Value Rs.11,00,000/- held by Husband Sri Gaurav Srivastava.
			· ·		•				Note- Purchased by husband before marriage and my joining of service.

Judicia Illusistrate
Court No -27 Barabanki

## SPECIMEN PROFORMA SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2011-2012

Name designation and initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs.10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court	Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calendar year and	NBC, KVP, IVP & shares, units and other	etc. taken with its amount, Nos. of installments Name	from salary and other sources, if any with details of
Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki, 16.05.2009	1. Shri Gaurav Srivastava (Husband), 38 years 2. Km. Siddhi Srivastava (daughter), 06 years	Shri Gaurav Srivastava, Regional Manager in India Bulls Housing Finance Ltd. Rs. 1014000/- per annum	Rs. 2,00,000/- and silver approx Rs. 10,000/- since before joining of service.  Note- Received by me at the time of marriage before joining.  Car Hyundai Santro Zip Plus	1. Syndicate Bank A/c No. 88682180023060 in Mathura Balance as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 198950.75  (Account Closed on 14.05.2012)  2. Husband 's Account HDFC A/c No. 03261140002105 in Saharanpur Balance as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 96319/-  3. Joint Account with Husband in SBI A/c No. 20019772183 in Lucknow Balance as on 31.03.2012 Rs. 142937/-  4. Husband 's Account PNB A/c No. 1838000103143990 in Mathura Balance as on	2. NSC dt. 31.03.2010 Rs.8,000/-  3. Mutual Fund of HDFC dt. 03.03.2011 Rs.60,000/-  4. LIC Premium Policy dt. 26.04.2011 Rs. 22,000/-  5. Share Purchased on 20.10.2011 of Rs. 9732  6. Share Purchased on 15.11.2011 of Rs. 81365/-  7. Mutual Fund of HDFC dt. 08.02.2012 Rs.55,000/-  8. Share Purchased on 07.03.2012 of Rs. 6192/-		Annual gross income from salary Rs.709189/-  deduction CPF 62929/- GIS 2160/- LIC Pension Scheme 22000/- Tax Saving Mutual Fund 55000/- Income Tax 35400/
				31.03.2012 Rs. 5,000/	9. Infrastructure Bond dt. 29.03.2012 Rs.20,000/-	· A /	Annefatri

Court No -27 Sweedenki

Note-Investments 1, 2,3,4,7,9 of saving of self and investments 5,6,8 out of saving of self and Husband's Salary of the

year.

Judicia Magistrate
Court No -27 barabanki

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2011-2012

Ño.	Name	Appointment		Land held in	Area in sq. feet	Acquired or Ancestral	Annula revenue assessed	Estimated value	Remarks
			District	Pargana	*		•		• •
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
NIL	Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki,	On 16.05.2009 Joined as Add. Civil Judge (J.D.) Mathura	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	One Plot Area 1865 Sq. Feet at Haridwar (U.K.) Value Rs.11,00,000/- held by Husband Sri Gaurav Srivastava.
·	· .								Note- Purchased by husband before marriage and my joining of service.

Judicia: Placistrate
Court No -27 Barabanki

#### SPECIMEN PROFORMA SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013

44. ⊊ / .	<b>{</b> :	11	<b>3</b>
4.			

<b>,</b>							*
Name designation and initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs.10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court	Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calendar year and source of the amount	NBC, KVP, IVP & shares, units and other	etc. taken with its amount, Nos. of installments Name of the Bank, Institution etc.	from salary and other sources, if any with details of
Shweta Srivastava, Judicial	1. Shri Gaurav	Shri Gaurav Srivastava, Regional	Ornaments of Gold of approx	Bank A/c	1. LIC Wealth Plus	Car Loan from SBI	Annual gross income from
Magistrate Barabanki,	Srivastava	Manager in India Bulls Housing			Policy dt. 30.03.2010 Rs.	Rishikesh	salary Rs.58290/-
16.05.2009	(Husband),	Finance Ltd. Rs. 1145500/- per			22,000/-	Finance Amount Rs.	<b>.</b>
	38 years	annum	before joining of service.	32302250859 in		6,50,000/-, Auto Debit	
					2. NSC dt. 31.03.2010	from Salary Account, 5	
	2. Km. Siddhi		Note- Received by me at the		Rs.8,000/-	year deduction, Total 60	
	Srivastava (daughter),		time of marriage before		3. Mutual Fund of HDFC	instalments of Rs. 15,000/-each.	
	06 years		joining.		dt. 03.03.2011	eacn.	Income Tax 20000/-
	oo years			2. Husband 's Account	Rs.60,000/-		
			Car Hyundai Santro Zip Plus	HDFC A/c No.			Income from other source Rs.
				03261140002105 in	4. LIC Premium Policy		1145500/- Per Annum
			DL4CP-7320	•	dt. 26.04.2011 Rs.		Husband's Salary
			Amount Rs. 2,00,000/-		22,000/-		
			N. D. I. IXIII II	Rs. 9780/-	F.Cl A. I. I		
•			Note- Purchased IInd hand by Husband before Marriage and		5. Share Furchased on 20.10.2011 of Rs. 9732		
			my joining then gifted to me		20.10.2011 Of RS. 3732		
		•	on September 2009.		6. Share Purchased on		
			on ospanios: 2000.		15.11.2011 of Rs. 81365/-		
		•	Car (Maruti Eertiga XVI,	Mathura Balance as on		•	
		•		31.03.2013	7. Mutual Fund of HDFC	,	•
				Rs. 5,000/-	dt. 08.02.2012		
			Motors Dealer Dehradun on		Rs.55,000/-		
			23.06.2012, Amount Rs.	A Joint Account with	8. Share Purchased on		
			6,94,797/-,	4. Joint Account with Husband in SBI A/c No.			
			Note- Intimated to the Hon'ble				
				Lucknow Balance as on	9. Infrastructure Bond dt.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20.06.2013	31.03.2012	29.03.2012		
·			·	Rs. 142937/-	Rs.20,000/-		
				,		•	/
					10. Share Purchase dated		0 /

Swetch distrate

Sourt fine i warmbunki

11.09.2012 Rs. 47569/-

11. NSC dt. 29.10.2012 Rs.12,200/-

12. NSC dt. 14.01.2013 Rs.8,000/-

Note-Investments 1, 2,3,4,7,9,11,12 of saving of self and investments 5,6,8,10 out of saving of self and Husband's Salary of the year.

Swetch Sociatrate
Court No -21 Barabanki

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013

5

No.	Name	Appointment	La	and held in	Area in sq. feet	Acquired or Ancestral	Annula revenue assessed	Estimated value	Remarks
			District	Pargana		•		•	•
٠,	2	. 3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
NIL	Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki,	On 16.05.2009 Joined as Add. Civil Judge (J.D.) Mathura	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	One Plot Area 1865 Sq. Feet at Haridwar (U.K.) Value Rs.11,00,000/- held by Huspand Sri Gaurav Srivastava.
	*								Note- Purchased by husband before marriage and my joining of service.

Several Designate

Junglied Les 1818 ate

Court No -27 Estabundo

#### SPECIMEN PROFORMA SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-2014

ડેંબ્યુ.	118
3	

,—							•
Name designation and initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs.10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court	Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calendar year and source of the amount	NBC, KVP, IVP & shares, units and other	etc. taken with its amount, Nos. of installments Name	from salary and other sources, if any with details of
Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki, 16.05.2009	1. Shri Gaurav Srivastava (Husband), 38 years 2. Km. Siddhi Srivastava (daughter), 06 years	Shri Gaurav Srivastava, Regional Manager in India Bulls Housing Finance Ltd. Rs. 1450000/- per annum	Rs. 2,00,000/- and silver approx Rs. 10,000/- since before joining of service.  Note- Received by me at the time of marriage before joining.  Car Hyundai Santro Zip Plus Model 2002, Registration No. DL4CP-7320 Amount Rs. 2,00,000/-  Note- Purchased IInd hand by Husband before Marriage and my joining then gifted to me on September 2009.  Car (Maruti Eertiga XVI, Petrol) Registration No. UK07AQ7549 from D.D. Motors Dealer Dehradun on 23.06.2012, Amount Rs. 6,94,797/-,	1. SBI A/c No. 32302250859 in Barabanki Balance as on 31.03.2014 Rs.325947/-  2. Husband 's Account HDFC A/c No. 03261140002105 in Saharanpur Balance as on 31.03.20134 Rs. 200894/-  3. Husband 's Account PNB A/c No. 1838000103143990 in Mathura Balance as on 31.03.2014 Rs. 5,000/  4. Joint Account with Husband in SBI A/c No.	22,000/-  2. NSC dt. 31.03.2010 Rs.8,000/-  3. Mutual Fund of HDFC dt. 03.03.2011 Rs.60,000/-  4. LIC Premium Policy dt. 26.04.2011 Rs. 22,000/-  5. Share Purchased on 20.19.2011 of Rs. 9732  6. Share Purchased on 15.11.2011 of Rs. 81365/-  7. Mutual Fund of HDFC	Rishikesh Finance Amount Rs. 6,50,000/-, Auto Debit from Salary Account, 5 year deduction, Total 60 instalments of Rs. 15,000/- each.	NPS 54887/- GIS 2400/-
***							* CONTRACTOR CO

UK07AQ7549 from D.D. Motors Dealer Dehradun on 23.06.2012, Amount Rs. 6,94,797/-,

One LCD (aprox. Rs. 74,000-) Purchased on August 2013

Note- LCD Bought by husband's saving from his saving account.

10. Share Purchase dated 11.09.2012 Rs. 47569/-

11. NSC dt. 29.10.2012 Rs.12,200/-

12. NSC dt. 14.01.2013 Rs.8,000/-

Note-Investments 1, 2,3,4,7,9,11,12 of saving of self and investments 5,6,8,10 out of saving of self and Husband's Salary of the year.

Red: 118

Judicia Magistrate
Court No -27 barabanki

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-2014

ge/	-18

_		<del></del>							<b>V</b>
No.	Name	Appointment	Land held in		Area in sq. feet	Acquired or Ancestral	Annula revenue assessed	Estimated value	Remarks
			District	Pargana					
	2	.3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
NIL	Shweta Srivastava, Judicial Magistrate Barabanki,		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	One Plot Area 1865 Sq. Feet at Haridwar (U.K.) Value Rs.11,00,000/- held by Husband Sri Gaurav Srivastava.
					•				Note- Purchased by husband before marriage and my joining of service.

Judicia! [1] sistrate

Court No -27 Barabanki